
Ultimate Runner 2018 Male Awards
Men - Overall Name Points

1st Zahorodny, Wil 10
2nd Mitchell, Leonard F. 29
3rd Oliver, George 31
4th Hicks, Gage 36
5th Goncarovs, Andris 38
6th Dewey, Austin 40
7th James, Dylan W. 46
8th Moore, Dakota J. 49
9th Rudel, Connor 57

10th Hamilton, William 68
11th Anderson, David Scott 70
12th Hedrick, Josh 70
13th Boyd, Jacob 81
14th Bush, Ary 96
15th Grab, Joshua 101

Men - Age Groups Name Points
10 & Under Meadows, Nicholas 353

11 to 14 Hudson, Howell 171
15 to 19 Swade, Cole 122
20 to 29 Ayala, Michael 150
30 to 34 Price, Sayrd 143
35 to 39 Pack, Rick 107
40 to 44 Preston, Jonathan 123
45 to 49 Rudel, Brian W. 124
50 to 54 Sprinkle, Randall E. 277
55 to 59 FitzGerald, Kevin M. 176
60 to 64 Miller, Keith 210

65 and Over Beeson, Marty 312



Ultimate Runner 2018 Female Awards
Women - Overall Name Points

1st Potter, Emily 156
2nd Inman, Teresa 185
3rd Austin, Jinnie 186
4th Ellis, Lucia 192
5th Montague, Hannah 195

Women - Age Groups Name Points
14 & Under Edwards, Anna 359

15 to 19 Heriot, Madison E. 448
20 to 29 Stanton, Virginia 276
30 to 34 Moorefield, Jessica 285
35 to 39 Peters, Allison 216
40 to 49 Heriot, Kathryn D. 491
50 to 59 Orr, Mary 284
60 to 99 Lather, Rosemary 416

Event Winners

Men Name Time
Mile Zahorodny, Wil 04:36.00

400M Zahorodny, Wil 00:53.82
800M Goncarovs, Andris 02:07.20
100M Zahorodny, Wil 00:11.97

5K Goncarovs, Andris 16:47.75

Women Name Time
Mile Potter, Emily 05:34.80

400M Montague, Hannah 01:08.37
800M Potter, Emily 02:36.00
100M Montague, Hannah 00:14.85

5K Potter, Emily 19:58.8

Final Finisher
Besse, Dan 49:53.4



Ultimate Runner 2018 Results
Name Age Sex Mile 400 800 100 5000 Place Score
Zahorodny, Wil 28 M 04:36.0 - 01 053.8 - 01 02:13.2 - 03 12.0 - 01 18:28.4 - 04 1 10

Mitchell, Leonard F. 38 M 04:47.0 - 04 055.1 - 03 02:14.6 - 04 13.0 - 09 19:58.4 - 09 2 29

Oliver, George 25 M 04:39.5 - 03 056.3 - 07 02:10.2 - 02 13.6 - 17 17:36.2 - 02 3 31

Hicks, Gage 28 M 04:57.8 - 07 058.3 - 11 02:17.5 - 05 12.9 - 08 18:45.8 - 05 4 36

Goncarovs, Andris 26 M 04:36.9 - 02 056.0 - 06 02:07.2 - 01 14.4 - 28 16:47.8 - 01 5 38

Dewey, Austin 16 M 04:51.5 - 05 058.1 - 10 02:18.1 - 06 13.4 - 12 19:53.2 - 07 6 40

James, Dylan W. 16 M 05:22.4 - 13 055.3 - 04 02:28.0 - 13 12.4 - 03 20:33.8 - 13 7 46

Moore, Dakota J. 32 M 05:05.0 - 08 055.8 - 05 02:20.1 - 07 12.9 - 07 22:23.7 - 22 8 49

Rudel, Connor 17 M 05:05.6 - 09 057.7 - 09 02:25.2 - 10 13.9 - 21 19:53.4 - 08 9 57

Hamilton, William 16 M 04:54.7 - 06 060.8 - 15 02:26.2 - 11 14.7 - 33 18:19.6 - 03 10 68

Anderson, David Scott 42 M 05:22.3 - 12 059.1 - 13 02:20.7 - 08 13.6 - 16 22:19.9 - 21 11 70

Hedrick, Josh 34 M 05:12.9 - 10 060.5 - 14 02:23.2 - 09 14.2 - 26 20:09.2 - 11 12 70

Boyd, Jacob 32 M 05:13.4 - 11 063.0 - 17 02:27.4 - 12 14.9 - 35 19:06.6 - 06 13 81

Bush, Ary 38 M 05:46.6 - 22 058.4 - 12 02:41.6 - 22 12.8 - 04 23:32.9 - 36 14 96

Grab, Joshua 44 M 05:41.6 - 16 065.5 - 20 02:37.1 - 16 14.6 - 31 21:30.1 - 18 15 101

Pack, Rick 37 M 06:03.1 - 36 054.3 - 02 02:37.0 - 15 12.4 - 02 25:37.6 - 52 16 107

Swade, Cole 15 M 05:48.4 - 25 063.0 - 17 02:47.3 - 36 13.5 - 15 22:57.6 - 29 17 122

Preston, Jonathan 42 M 05:43.3 - 19 068.5 - 32 02:37.3 - 17 15.0 - 39 21:16.0 - 16 18 123

Rudel, Brian W. 46 M 05:47.0 - 23 066.7 - 24 02:39.2 - 19 13.8 - 19 23:46.0 - 39 19 124

Amato, Neil 47 M 05:47.4 - 24 068.1 - 28 02:40.9 - 21 14.6 - 32 22:58.0 - 30 20 135

Cutchins, David K. 45 M 05:33.3 - 14 069.1 - 34 02:37.7 - 18 16.0 - 57 20:52.8 - 15 21 138

Sobie, David 47 M 05:49.3 - 27 069.4 - 35 02:44.1 - 28 14.1 - 24 22:38.4 - 26 22 140

Price, Sayrd 34 M 05:52.8 - 28 068.4 - 31 02:46.4 - 33 13.5 - 13 23:42.6 - 38 23 143

Ayala, Michael 29 M 06:00.0 - 33 068.0 - 27 02:46.9 - 35 14.0 - 22 23:12.5 - 33 24 150

Gendle, Mathew 41 M 05:49.0 - 26 068.1 - 29 02:44.0 - 27 15.3 - 45 22:36.7 - 24 25 151

Potter, Emily 39 F 05:34.8 - 15 071.3 - 43 02:36.0 - 14 17.3 - 74 19:58.8 - 10 26 156

Tuttle, Jody T. 42 M 05:55.2 - 30 071.2 - 42 02:42.6 - 24 15.1 - 42 22:54.2 - 28 27 166

Hillis, Brandon 38 M 05:43.0 - 18 070.5 - 41 02:43.6 - 25 15.7 - 50 23:05.9 - 32 28 166

Hobbs, Matt 34 M 06:26.5 - 49 066.2 - 22 02:48.1 - 37 12.8 - 04 26:09.1 - 55 29 167

Hudson, Howell 14 M 05:59.3 - 32 073.7 - 53 02:49.9 - 38 14.2 - 25 22:26.1 - 23 30 171

Chrismon, Steve 45 M 06:13.3 - 43 062.8 - 16 02:53.0 - 42 13.2 - 10 27:01.3 - 62 31 173



Ultimate Runner 2018 Results
Name Age Sex Mile 400 800 100 5000 Place Score
Plass, Chad 38 M 06:11.6 - 42 067.2 - 26 02:52.0 - 40 15.5 - 48 21:56.1 - 19 32 175

FitzGerald, Kevin M. 59 M 05:44.9 - 21 074.3 - 57 02:42.3 - 23 16.4 - 63 20:12.8 - 12 33 176

Inman, Conner 13 M 05:56.7 - 31 075.7 - 61 02:45.1 - 31 14.9 - 36 21:25.1 - 17 34 176

Gibbs, Bill 58 M 05:53.1 - 29 071.5 - 46 02:40.8 - 20 16.6 - 66 22:07.5 - 20 35 181

Bullard, Leon 44 M 05:42.5 - 17 057.1 - 08 03:49.6 - 95 12.9 - 06 26:29.7 - 59 36 185

Inman, Teresa 41 F 05:44.3 - 20 074.7 - 58 02:43.7 - 26 16.7 - 67 20:39.8 - 14 37 185
Austin, Jinnie 30 F 06:05.5 - 38 069.9 - 38 02:44.4 - 29 15.9 - 56 22:37.7 - 25 38 186

Combest, Ian 24 M 06:05.0 - 37 072.6 - 50 02:46.6 - 34 14.5 - 30 23:31.3 - 35 39 186

Ellis, Lucia 38 F 06:02.0 - 35 071.9 - 48 02:44.6 - 30 15.8 - 52 22:46.5 - 27 40 192

Montague, Hannah 23 F 06:27.1 - 51 068.4 - 30 02:50.5 - 39 14.9 - 34 23:50.5 - 41 41 195

Russell, Damian 45 M 06:16.3 - 45 070.4 - 40 02:52.1 - 41 15.0 - 38 23:37.8 - 37 42 201

Fuller, Jamie Lee 45 M 06:30.0 - 53 063.8 - 19 03:00.2 - 52 13.4 - 11 27:28.6 - 67 43 202

Miller, Keith 60 M 06:01.0 - 34 072.3 - 49 02:45.2 - 32 15.9 - 53 23:51.1 - 42 44 210

Peters, Allison 38 F 06:09.0 - 41 071.5 - 45 02:59.9 - 50 15.4 - 46 23:18.8 - 34 45 216

Larson, Daniel 13 M 06:06.2 - 39 070.1 - 39 02:55.3 - 45 15.1 - 44 25:10.3 - 51 46 218

Larson, Steve 49 M 06:37.1 - 60 066.1 - 21 02:53.9 - 44 13.5 - 13 29:38.5 - 84 47 222
Brown, Landon 47 M 06:14.2 - 44 071.6 - 47 02:53.5 - 43 15.1 - 42 25:09.3 - 50 48 226

Bradley, Dan 60 M 06:08.6 - 40 073.2 - 51 02:56.8 - 46 16.8 - 69 23:01.5 - 31 49 237

Brown, Conner 17 M 06:27.0 - 50 068.9 - 33 03:05.2 - 59 13.8 - 20 28:57.2 - 78 50 240

Kirchner, Mike 55 M 06:31.6 - 57 069.7 - 37 03:01.9 - 55 14.5 - 29 27:15.3 - 63 51 241

Boone, Ben 29 M 06:26.0 - 48 073.2 - 52 03:00.6 - 53 15.0 - 41 25:01.9 - 48 52 242

Hylarides, Donavan John 33 M 06:28.3 - 52 069.5 - 36 03:03.1 - 56 14.0 - 23 28:53.7 - 77 53 244

Phillips, Ashton 23 M 06:40.0 - 61 071.4 - 44 02:57.9 - 47 14.3 - 27 28:01.2 - 70 54 249

Inman, Reed 13 M 06:23.4 - 47 075.5 - 60 02:59.4 - 49 15.5 - 48 26:28.2 - 57 55 261

Shannon, David 61 M 06:51.3 - 65 066.9 - 25 03:05.5 - 60 15.0 - 37 28:35.8 - 76 56 263
Lee, Jason 46 M 06:53.0 - 66 066.6 - 23 03:17.0 - 69 13.8 - 18 30:14.1 - 88 57 264

Stanton, Virginia 24 F 06:36.4 - 59 076.1 - 63 02:58.7 - 48 16.3 - 60 24:23.4 - 46 58 276

Sprinkle, Randall E. 54 M 06:30.5 - 55 075.9 - 62 03:06.7 - 61 16.3 - 59 23:46.8 - 40 59 277

Orr, Mary 53 F 06:30.0 - 54 078.2 - 65 03:01.0 - 54 16.7 - 67 23:59.2 - 44 60 284

Moorefield, Jessica 34 F 06:43.3 - 62 075.1 - 59 03:03.1 - 57 16.0 - 58 25:05.1 - 49 61 285

Saunders, Emily 36 F 06:20.3 - 46 079.5 - 66 03:00.1 - 51 17.8 - 83 23:51.9 - 43 62 289

Edwards, Kevin 44 M 06:43.8 - 63 081.6 - 72 03:12.2 - 65 16.4 - 62 24:08.3 - 45 63 307
Beeson, Marty 68 M 06:31.2 - 56 076.4 - 64 03:03.6 - 58 16.9 - 70 27:22.3 - 64 64 312

Brown, Garrett 11 M 06:56.4 - 69 074.1 - 55 03:27.2 - 83 15.7 - 50 28:06.1 - 71 65 328



Ultimate Runner 2018 Results
Name Age Sex Mile 400 800 100 5000 Place Score
Callahan, Marc 63 M 06:57.6 - 70 081.3 - 70 03:10.5 - 62 17.5 - 78 26:19.2 - 56 66 336

Krueger, Charles Roland 71 M 06:57.9 - 71 074.2 - 56 03:10.6 - 63 15.9 - 54 32:07.4 - 94 67 338

Anderson, Will 12 M 07:03.5 - 74 086.3 - 80 03:25.6 - 79 15.9 - 55 26:33.3 - 60 68 348

Hudson, Alex 46 M 07:48.1 - 90 073.8 - 54 03:23.8 - 76 15.0 - 39 31:12.2 - 93 69 352

Meadows, Nicholas 9 M 06:47.1 - 64 085.0 - 77 03:12.0 - 64 17.3 - 73 28:32.6 - 75 70 353

Edwards, Anna 10 F 06:55.3 - 68 086.4 - 81 03:17.8 - 70 17.6 - 79 26:39.5 - 61 71 359

Bush, Shannon 37 F 06:54.2 - 67 087.2 - 84 03:18.5 - 72 18.8 - 91 24:53.1 - 47 72 361

Morris, Pete 56 M 07:25.8 - 83 083.6 - 75 03:22.7 - 75 17.4 - 75 26:29.3 - 58 73 366

Ellis, Marshall 60 M 06:32.8 - 58 081.4 - 71 03:13.9 - 66 24.6 - 106 27:48.0 - 69 74 370

Koenig, Matthew D. 33 M 07:00.5 - 72 084.2 - 76 03:18.4 - 71 17.7 - 80 28:13.4 - 72 75 371

Garst, Sarah P. 35 F 07:01.6 - 73 087.1 - 83 03:15.5 - 67 18.0 - 84 27:27.8 - 66 76 373

Blair, Jeff 50 M 07:24.6 - 82 082.1 - 73 03:29.3 - 87 15.4 - 47 29:42.4 - 85 77 374

Arnold, Sam W. 10 M 07:03.9 - 75 086.4 - 81 03:21.7 - 73 17.8 - 81 28:20.0 - 73 78 383

Tillery, JB 67 M 07:21.2 - 81 080.7 - 67 03:16.2 - 68 17.0 - 71 32:48.5 - 97 79 384

Dell, John N. 54 M 07:27.7 - 85 080.9 - 68 03:28.9 - 86 16.6 - 65 30:16.3 - 89 80 393

Stanford, Britt 29 F 07:12.6 - 78 091.4 - 92 03:24.6 - 77 17.4 - 76 28:24.3 - 74 81 397

Deines, Danielle 36 F 07:08.8 - 76 089.9 - 90 03:27.1 - 81 20.9 - 98 26:02.1 - 54 82 399
Bynum, R.L. 58 M 07:18.1 - 80 095.9 - 97 03:26.8 - 80 20.8 - 96 25:45.5 - 53 83 406

Lather, Rosemary 61 F 07:15.2 - 79 092.6 - 93 03:25.4 - 78 21.7 - 101 27:24.2 - 65 84 416

Miller, Eric 56 M 07:08.9 - 77 089.6 - 89 03:22.4 - 74 18.5 - 88 30:42.5 - 90 85 418

Calley, Gilbert 61 M 07:26.3 - 84 090.6 - 91 03:30.1 - 88 20.4 - 93 27:30.7 - 68 86 424

Pack, Ryan 33 F 08:43.1 - 100 080.9 - 69 03:47.0 - 94 16.4 - 61 34:12.8 - 103 87 427

Osborne, Michael W. 58 M 07:41.7 - 89 087.9 - 86 03:32.2 - 89 18.3 - 86 29:09.6 - 79 88 429

Combest, michael 65 M 07:28.8 - 86 088.0 - 87 03:27.9 - 85 18.6 - 89 29:28.8 - 82 89 429

Phillips, Paul 56 M 08:01.5 - 93 085.7 - 78 03:44.8 - 92 17.2 - 72 32:59.0 - 98 90 433

Exline, Christopher P. 61 M 07:50.1 - 91 087.5 - 85 03:33.7 - 90 17.4 - 77 30:48.1 - 92 91 435

Jarrett, Bill 59 M 08:13.1 - 95 083.5 - 74 03:39.4 - 91 20.9 - 97 29:25.5 - 81 92 438

King, Lucas S. 8 M 07:41.2 - 87 093.6 - 95 03:27.1 - 82 18.7 - 90 29:50.0 - 86 93 440

King, Todd A. 44 M 07:41.3 - 88 093.7 - 96 03:27.3 - 84 18.4 - 87 29:50.1 - 87 94 442

Heriot, Madison E. 15 F 08:51.3 - 102 085.7 - 79 03:53.8 - 97 16.5 - 64 39:21.2 - 106 95 448



Ultimate Runner 2018 Results
Name Age Sex Mile 400 800 100 5000 Place Score
Carter, Heather 35 F 08:17.3 - 96 088.8 - 88 03:45.5 - 93 18.0 - 85 30:44.5 - 91 96 453

Smith, Aimee 50 F 08:12.9 - 94 100.5 - 99 03:54.3 - 98 20.6 - 95 29:35.6 - 83 97 469

Hobbs, Chuck 63 M 08:27.1 - 98 092.8 - 94 03:52.5 - 96 17.8 - 82 33:35.5 - 100 98 470

Brandt, Elizabeth 56 F 08:21.0 - 97 109.1 - 104 03:57.9 - 100 23.5 - 104 29:15.2 - 80 99 485

Heriot, Kathryn D. 40 F 08:33.4 - 99 102.9 - 102 04:07.9 - 103 19.9 - 92 32:25.7 - 95 100 491

Jacobucci, Nick 63 M 09:16.7 - 104 098.2 - 98 04:03.6 - 102 20.4 - 94 33:16.4 - 99 101 497

Boerio, Anthony 57 M 08:00.8 - 92 100.6 - 100 03:54.8 - 99 28.5 - 107 33:39.8 - 101 102 499
Taylor, Patrick 68 M 08:46.2 - 101 101.1 - 101 03:58.8 - 101 21.3 - 99 33:53.7 - 102 103 504

Callahan, Dail 64 F 08:58.6 - 103 106.6 - 103 04:17.0 - 104 23.6 - 105 32:26.5 - 96 104 511

Arnold, Scott J. 54 M 09:24.4 - 105 124.5 - 107 04:46.4 - 106 23.1 - 102 36:56.1 - 104 105 524

Schoppa, Amy 43 F 09:31.0 - 106 109.7 - 105 04:39.6 - 105 23.1 - 103 36:59.6 - 105 106 524

Matkins, Andrea 36 F 10:13.6 - 107 122.6 - 106 04:55.7 - 108 21.6 - 100 41:40.2 - 107 107 528

Besse, Dan 63 M 10:51.1 - 108 128.1 - 108 04:50.4 - 107 32.1 - 108 49:53.4 - 108 108 539

Spease, Maury 29 M 05:22.8 - 199 056.6 - 199 02:26.9 - 199 00.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 999 995

Scott, Robert B. 63 M 05:53.9 - 199 069.8 - 199 02:41.3 - 199 20.6 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 999 995

Scott, Bruce 44 M 00:00.0 - 199 000.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 00.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 999 995

Weiss, Jim 57 M 00:00.0 - 199 000.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 00.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 999 995
Wilson, Greg Scott 54 M 00:00.0 - 199 000.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 00.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 999 995

Wilcox, Edee W. 54 F 00:00.0 - 199 000.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 00.0 - 199 00:00.0 - 199 999 995


